First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 25th August 2015 at 3.00 pm.

No. 2082 — PROCLAMATION



PROCLAMATION

BY TONY TAN KENG YAM, PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

Whereas by Article 65(3) of the Constitution of the Republic of Singapore, it is provided that the President may, at any time, by Proclamation in the *Gazette*, dissolve Parliament if the President is advised by the Prime Minister to do so:

And whereas the President has been so advised by the Prime Minister to dissolve Parliament on 25 August 2015:

Now, therefore, I, TONY TAN KENG YAM, President of the Republic of Singapore, do proclaim and make known that Parliament shall be dissolved on 25 August 2015.



Given under my Hand and the Seal of the Republic of Singapore at the Istana.

Dated 25 August 2015.

TONY TAN KENG YAM President.

[Cabinet 20/59 Pt 2; AG/LEGIS/SL/CONS/2015/22 Vol. 1]